TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The CIT Group/Commercial Services, Inc.		07/20/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magla World-Wide, Ltd.
Street Address:	159 South Street
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07969
Entity Type:	a company limited by shares: CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2548161	RADIAL GRIP
Registration Number:	2489209	MEGA GRIP
Registration Number:	2434450	NYPLEX
Registration Number:	2742113	WARMTEC
Registration Number:	3317141	HIDEX
Registration Number:	2938240	UTILITY PLUS
Registration Number:	2893931	LIL' SPROUTS
Registration Number:	2856851	MEDI-SHIELD
Registration Number:	2687488	LEATHER FOR WEATHER
Registration Number:	3315759	НОМЕСНЕМ
Registration Number:	2622821	FARM CHEM
Registration Number:	2622822	SUPER CHEM
Registration Number:	2657751	
Registration Number:	2528537	PEARL-LINED TRADEMARK

REEL: 004588 FRAME: 0293

Registration Number:	2532438	WET SOIL
Registration Number:	2679132	
Registration Number:	2541375	THORN SHIELD
Registration Number:	2370218	TUFF STUFF
Registration Number:	2311511	GRIP IT
Registration Number:	2311510	POWER DOTS
Registration Number:	2318717	WARM MAX
Registration Number:	1919793	FASHION FIT
Registration Number:	1436448	HAND HELPERS
Registration Number:	1363441	SKIN EEZ
Registration Number:	1176293	LOVING HANDS
Registration Number:	1157357	EXTRA HANDS
Registration Number:	2532498	HAND HELPERS
Serial Number:	77007974	HERITAGE
Serial Number:	77047637	JANI-PRO
Serial Number:	78815318	SAFETY PLUS
Serial Number:	78951127	AIRFLEX
Serial Number:	77117930	RHINO
Serial Number:	77281320	MAGIC DRY
Serial Number:	77284223	TITANIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)557-2049

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 988-6991

Email: tarbox@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Olivia H. Tarbox, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	123766-01008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Olivia H. Tarbox
Signature:	/Olivia H. Tarbox/
Date:	07/21/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=Magla World-wide Trademarks#page1.tif

source=Magla World-wide Trademarks#page2.tif source=Magla World-wide Trademarks#page3.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of a Security Interest is effective as of July 20, 2011, by THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC. ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 11, 2008 ("Security Agreement") made by MAGLA WORLD-WIDE, LTD., a company limited by shares formed under the laws of the Cayman Islands ("Grantor") to and in favor of Secured Party, whereby Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Grantor's assets, as described in the Security Agreement and as set forth in Exhibit "A" hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 16, 2008 at Reel/Frame 3697/0599.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby and in connection with the Security Agreement, Secured Party hereby releases and remits, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks, and hereby authorizes the Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as evidence of such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

> THE CIT GROUP/COMMERCIAL SERVICES, INC.

By: An Toke Name: Geogra Tenen's Title: New Prosident

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Serial No.	Registration/Application No.	Mark
75892264	2548161	RADIAL GRIP
75897448	2489209	MEGA GRIP
75306035	2434450	NYPLEX
78170858	2742113	WARMTEC
78574851	3317141	HIDEX
78394849	2938240	UTILITY PLUS
78281627	2893931	LIL' SPROUTS
78170850	2856851	MEDI-SHIELD
78041856	2687488	LEATHER FOR WEATHER
77053136	3315759	HOMECHEM
75897426	.2622821	FARM CHEM
75897427	2622822	SUPER CHEM
76016676	2657751	Trade Dress - Glove Design: Yellow cloth segment on back portion of glove with plurality of black stripes
76010493	2528537	PEARL-LINED
75528622	2532438	WET SOIL
76080428	2679132	Trade Dress - Glove Design: Black Dots on Yellow Fabric
75897449	2541375	THORN SHIELD
75599248	2370218	TUFF STUFF
75599249	2311511	GRIP IT
75599247	2311510	POWER DOTS
75599246	2318717	WARM MAX

B#1423835 v 1

Exhibit A

Trademarks

(cont.)

<u>Serial No.</u> 74485767	Registration/Applicaton No. 1919793	Mark FASHION FIT
73544611	1436448	HAND HELPERS
73525856	1363441	SKIN EEZ
73181057	1176293	LOVING HANDS
73232885	1157357	EXTRA HANDS
75591132	2532498	HAND HELPERS
	77/007,974	HERITAGE
	(pending application)	
	77/047,637	JANI-PRO
	(pending application)	
	78/815,318	SAFETY PLUS
	(pending application)	
	78/951,127	AIRFLEX
	(pending application)	
	77/117,930	RHINO
	(pending application)	
	77/281,320	MAGIC DRY
	(pending application)	
	77/284,223	TITANIUM
	(pending application)	

B # 1423835 v.1